The aggregate proceeds from the offering of the old notes were used to repay
our senior subordinated credit facility, under which we had $260 million of
indebtedness outstanding, which otherwise would have matured on November 2, 2009
and which bore interest at a rate of 10.377% per annum at repayment. We borrowed
against our credit facility to pay initial purchaser discounts, commissions and
estimated expenses of the old notes.

   20

   CAPITALIZATION

   You should read this table together with "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our financial
statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. The
following table describes our capitalization as of March 31, 2001:

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE IMAGING INC /DE/ - Form S-4/A

26

   - on an actual basis; and

   - on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the offering of the old notes
   and the borrowings under our credit facility made to pay the initial
   purchasers' discounts and commissions and offering expenses incurred in
   connection with the offering of the old notes.

   MARCH 31, 2001,
   ---------------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED
   FOR THE OFFERING
   ACTUAL   OF THE OLD NOTES
   -----------   -------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   9,634   $   9,634
   =========   =================
Long-term debt, including current portion:
  Term loan facility under our credit agreement.....   $ 466,000   $   466,000
  Senior subordinated credit facility.....   260,000   --
  Revolving loan facility under our credit agreement.....   28,000   37,000
  Equipment loans.....   20,124   20,124
  10 3/8% senior subordinated notes due 2011.....   --   260,000
   ---------   -----------------
   Total long-term debt.....   774,124   783,124
   ---------   -----------------
Stockholders' deficit:
  Common stock, $0.01 par value: 10,000,000 shares
   authorized, 3,806,836 shares issued and outstanding,
   actual and as adjusted.....   38   38
  Additional paid-in deficit.....   (137,103)   (137,103)
  Note receivable from officer.....   (300)   (300)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (65,078)   (67,318)
   ---------   -----------------
Total stockholders' deficit.....   (202,443)   (204,683)
   ---------   -----------------
   Total capitalization.....   $ 571,681   $   578,441
   =========   =================

   21

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The selected financial data shown below for, and as of the end of, each of
the years in the five-year period ended December 31, 2000 and for the three
months ended March 31, 2000 and 2001 have been derived from our financial
statements. The income statement data for the years ended December 31, 1998,
1999 and 2000 and the balance sheet data at December 31, 1999 and 2000 have been
derived from financial statements, which have been audited and which are
included in this prospectus. The income statement data for the years ended
December 31, 1996 and 1997 and the balance sheet data at December 31, 1996, 1997
and 1998 have been derived from our audited financial statements, which are not
included in this prospectus. The income statement data for the three months
ended March 31, 2000 and 2001 and the balance sheet data at March 31, 2001 have
been derived from our unaudited financial statements which are included in this

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE IMAGING INC /DE/ - Form S-4/A

27

prospectus. The balance sheet data at March 31, 2000 has been derived from our
unaudited financial statements which are not included in this prospectus. The
summary financial data should be read in conjunction with "Risk Factors,"